Building Permit Application
Howard County Maryland
Department of Inspections, Licenses and Permits
¥ 3430 Court House Drive : S8 T

Permits: 410-313-2455 |~ § YA 50"
www,howardcountymd.gov Permit No.: A1

Date Received:

Building Address: . < Property Ownefs Name: /&°// ¥y L
2 P IR e PR :  f o S Address: S L R 8 Gl Jed I
City: S L Lk T/ i States o &9 C?de. —i— s City: S it adx 4 State: -_Zip Code:

Suite/Apt. # SDP/WP/BA #: vr/ﬁ i i #| Phone:  ##0 Eaty o oA Fax:
' £y f I Email: £ &5
Census Tract: Subdivision:_| 1
Section: Area: Lot: Applicant’s Name & Mailing Address, (If other than stated herein)
i ¢ g 73 Loy : Applicant’s Name:
Tax Map: : f Parcel: 2 / Grid: - - Al ace:
Zoning: "% ¢ = Map Coordinates: Lot Size: . . s 5 e4 L City: State: Zip Code:
7 23 % &3 Y4 phone: Fax:
} o VI e #imedl E il:
Existing Use: Mf;.--""' Ly L . 4 i
Proposed Use: .._}—J"_u i A F s 1541y e i Contractor Company:
AT E Contact Person:
Estimated Construction Cost: $ [::\’ { L
MG e - 3 Address:
¢ ok fod Fo e A4 . f id 7
De_scnprlon of Work PYALANY FH A Lo Ctif AX s L S il S City: State: Zip Code:
Sl “,, C At M K. 2Fs & 3 License No. : o
, =1 ! 4l : : 2 Phone: Fax:
7 7 g Email:
Occupant/Tenant Name:
Was tenant space previously occupied? Cyes [INo Engineer/Architect Company:
Contact Name: Responsible Design Prof.:
Address: Address:
City: State: Zip Code: City: State: Zip Code:
Phone: Fax: Phone: Fax:
Email: Email:
Commercial Building Charar:tenshcs Residential Building Characteristics Utilities
Height: CJ'SE Dwelling [J SF Townhouse Electric: es O No
| No. of stories: Depth Width Gas: [ Yes [*No
| Grgss area, sq. ft./floor: :L_:iﬂoor: Water Suppl
: ; 2" floor: -
- / [J Public
Area of construction (sq. ft.): Basement:
i , O Finished Basement Ckprivate
Use group: j OkUnfinished Basement Sewage Disposal
Vi [J Crawl Space [] Public
Construction type: [] Slab on Grade A gtxf{rivate
[J Reinforced Concret‘e No. of Bedrooms: 7 = Hotiting Suste
L] Structural Steel Multi-family Dwelling Sl - =
[J Masonry No. of efficiency units: q—iﬁlectrlc g Oil
[J Wood Frame” No. of 1 BR units: [ Natural Gas E‘}P\ropane Gas
[] state Cerﬁﬁed Modular- No. of 2 BR units: [] Other:
s No. of 3 BR units: Sprinkler System:
o O_ther Sttructure: Dhves O No
” Dimensions:
» _ Roadside Tree ProjectPermit | Footings: £
COves T " Grading Permit Number: { - ]
Roadside Tree Project Permit # | O state Certified Modular ;
(] Manufactured Home Building Shell Permit Number:

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES AND AGREES AS FOLLOWS: (1) THAT HE/SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THIS APPLICATION; (2) THAT THE INFORMATION 1S CORRECT; (3) THAT HE/SHE WILL COMPLY
WITH ALL REGULATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY WHICH ARE APPLICABLE THERETO; (4) THAT HE/SHE WILL PERFORM NO WORK ON THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROPERTY NOT SPECIFICALLY DESCRIBED IN
THIS APPUCAT!ON (5) THAT HE/SHE GRANTS COUNTY OFFICIALS THE RIGHT TO ENTER ONTO THIS PROPERTY FOR THE PURPOSE OF INSPECTING THE WORK PERMITTED AND POSTING NOTICES.

Print Name

App?lcant"s Slgnature
P } ¥l ..‘.'.-’.' LEI KL 5K ' '~A_."f‘l s SN LR A i 0 3 7 ‘a' i
Email Address ; Date
RLES & J it il ¢
Title/Company ‘ i

Checks Payable to: DIRECTOR OF FINANCE OF HOWARD COUNTY
"“PLEASE WRITE NEATLY & LEGIBLY**

 -FOR OFFICE USE ONLY-

AGENCY DATE | SIGNATURE OF APPROVAL DPZ SETBACK INFORMATION Filing Fee &N <
- Front: Permit Fee $
)ﬁte Highways Rear: Tech Fee $
_.Bﬁij‘ging Officials - Side: Excise Tax $
/ﬁﬁ Zoni ’ | Side St.: PSFS $
- : JZoning) All minimum setbacks met? [lYes [INo Guaranty Fund $ &2

| -PSZA ( Engineering) Is Entrance Permit Required? [JYes [INo Add’l per Fee S
Heaith “a Historic District? O Yes I:INn Total Fees S
by : \ ‘° ’ W Odssaldy Lot Coverage for New Town Zone: Sub- Total Paid $
Is Sediment Control approvalq'equnred for issuance? [£] Yes [] No SDP/Red-line approval date: Balahce Due s

[J CONTINGENCY CONSTRUCTION START Check * (V' dlniol

sl
Jistribution of Coples: White: Building Officials Green: PSZA,Zoning Yellow: PSZA Engineering - Pink: Health Gold: SHA

“\Operations\Updated Forms\Building applmp 03.21.2017.docx




Building Permit Application 3{ [ ?,{ 19

Howard County Maryland
Department of Inspections, Licenses and Permits
3430 Court House Drive

Permits: 410-313-2455 %{ q g
www.howardcountymd.gov Permit No.: OOO?O

Building Address: 12541 WESTLAND COURT Property Owner’s Name: WBG WESTLAND FARM LLC
. FULTON . Address: 5458 HARPERSFARMROAD
ty: t o MD Z de: 20759

Gy PASe ipCode: <2207 City: LUMBIA _ state:_MD Zip Code: 21044

Suite/Apt. # SDP/WP/BA #: Phone: Fax:

Census Tract: Subdivision: Emai:

Section: Area: Lot: 8 Applicant’s Name & Mailing Address, (If other than stated herein)

: Applicant’s Name:_ MICHELLE CLANCY
T : H :
Sk Pl i Address:_ PQ BOX 310
Zoning: Map Coordinates: Lot Size: 2 AC city: PERRY HALI state: _ MD Zip Code: _21128
Phone: 443-610-7514 Fax:

Existing Use: ____ SFD Email: MICHELLE@APPLIEDANDAPPROVED.COM
Proposed Use: SFD W/PROPANE TANK Contractor Company: __ TECH AIR

i : Contact Person: DENNIS FEAGA
Estimated Construct t: N

imated Construction Cost: 54,000 address: 1560 A-D CATON CENTER DRIVE

Description of Work: City: BALTIMORE._ State: _MD Zip Code: 21227
INSTALL 1000 GAL UNDERGROUND PROPANE TANK License No. : 81215

Phone: 41(0-984-5681 Fax:
Email:

Occupant/Tenant Name: OWNER

Was tenant space previously occupied? OYes CNo Engineer/Architect Company: CONTRACTOR

Contact Name: Responsible Design Prof.:

Address: Address:

City: State: Zip Code: City: State: Zip Code:

Phone: _ Fax: Phone: Fax:

Email: Email:

Commercial Building Characteristics | Residential Building Characteristics Utilities
Height: (3 SF Dwelling OJ SF Townhouse Electric: OYes JNo
No. of stories: Depth Width Gas: % Yes ] No
. st -

Gross area, sq. ft./floor: 1'1 floor: Water Supply

2 [ Public
Area of construction (sg. ft.): Basement: -

[ Finished Basement ¥ Private
Use group: O Unfinished Basement Sewage Disposal

[0 Crawl Space O Public M“i_ p :

Construction type: [ Slab on Grade g Private P I‘: l v E i ' '
[ Reinforced Concrete No. of Bedrooms: ;
p r Heating System

[ Structural Steel Multi-family Dwellin - - MNW

O Masonry No. of efficiency units: O Electric Qi

] Wood Frame No. of 1 BR units: [ Natural Gas [0 Propane Gap |~ o o = ;

[ State Certified Modular No. of 2 BR units: O Other: - "r' T\z;&m

No. of 3 BR units: Sprinkler System: ¥
Olther SFructure: F Ve O No
Dimensions:
» Roadside Tree Project Permit Footings:
rading Permit Number:
[OYes - KINo Roof: Sy s T
Roadside Tree Project Permit # {1 state Certified Modular
[J Manufactured Home Building Shell Permit Number:

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES A LOWS: (1) THAT HE/SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THIS APPLICATION; (2) THAT THE INFORMATION IS CORRECT; (3) THAT HE/SHE WILL COMPLY

WITH ALL REGULATIONS Q v WNICH ARE RRPLICABLE THERETO; (4) THAT HE/SHE WILL PERFORM NO WORK ON THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROPERTY NOT SPECIFICALLY DESCRIBED IN

THIS APPLICATION; (5) T RANYS COUNYY OFFICIALS THE RIGHT TO ENTER ONTO THIS PROPERTY FOR THE PURPOSE OF INSPECTING THE WORK PERMITTED AND POSTING NOTICES.

MICHELLE CLANCY
AEE!:fcanmnam’e = Print Name
MICHELLE@APPLIEDANDAPPROVED.COM ; XA A
mail Address Date % S
PERMITS
Title/Company
Checks Payable to: DIRECTOR OF FINANCE OF HOWARD COUNTY
**p| FASE WRITE NEATLY & LEGIBLY** ~
-FOR OFFICE USE ONLY-
1
AGENCY DATE | SIGNATURE OF APPROVAL DPZ SETBACK INFORMATION Filing Fee T
Front: Permit Fee $ o
State Highways R Tech Fee $ Vi &,
_—~tBuilding Officials Side: Excise Tax $
Side St.: PSFS S
’ﬁ .
~Ps2A (Zoning) All minimum setbacks met? [JYes [INo Guaranty Fund $
A~PSZA ( Engineering ) 1s Entrance Permit Required? [JYes [INo Add’l per Fee $
—Tieatth . q I ' Historic District? O Yes [INo Total Fees $ Y ah
¢ 5 ﬂ : Lot Coverage for New Town Zone: Sub- Total Paid s L
ESedrment Control approvallrehuired for issuance? (] Yes CJ No SDP/Red-line approval date: Balance Due s
CONTINGENCY CONSTRUCTION START Check 4 q(\
" . ¥ ’5
Distribution of Coples: White: Building Officials Green: PSZA,Zoning Yellow: PSZA,Engineering Pink: Health Gold: SHA

T:\Operations\Updated Forms\Building applmp 03.21.2017.docx
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General Specifications

|

D:]/f/

/

Cenforms to the latest edition and cddenda of the ASME, Seciion Vill, div.1 code for Pressure Vessels

Complies with NFPA 58 and is listed by Underwriters Loboratories, Inc.

Rated of 250 psig from -20°F. ro 125°F. All tanks may be evacuated to o full {14.7 psi) vacuum.

Vessel Finish: Coated with epoxy red powder.

Applicable federal, stote or local regulotions may contain specific requirements for protective coatings

and cathodic protection. The purchaser and installer are responsible for compliance with such federal, state
or local reguiatlons

All vessel dimensions are approximate

| WATER QUTSIDE HEAD OVERALL OVERALL HEIGHT SIGHT QUANTITY IN |
CAPACITY | DIAMETER | TYPE LENGTH T ki O & FULL LOAD
120 wg 24" Ellip 5-57/8" -97/8" | 4-83a8" 252 Ibs 63
| 454 2 L 608 6 mm 1671.8 mm 1165.2 mm | 1431.9 mm 114.3 kg
|
. 250 wg 41.5" ilaend 7-2 1/2" - 53/8" 5'-33/8" 472 los. 42
463 L 800.1 mm 21971 mm | 1355.7 mm | 1608.7 mm 214.1 kg
320 wg 315 Hemi B'- 11 3/4" 4 - 538" 5-33/8" 588 Ips. 35
12112L | 800.1 mm 27369 mm | 13557 mm | 1608.7 mm 266.7 kg
| .
500 wg 37.42" Hemi 9'- 10" 4-113/8 | 5-97/8" 921 Ibs. 25
18925L | 950.5 mm 29972 mm | 1506.6 mm | 1773.2 mm 4178 kg
1000 wg 40 96" Hem: 1§'-107/8" | 5'-27/8" 6 -13/8" 1731 Ibs. 15
: 37850 L | 1040.4 mm 48466 mm | 15870 mm | 1863.7 mm 7852 kg i
H o i
| 2000wg | 46.614" Etlip 23-93/8" | 5-81316" | &-7 516" 3685 los. 8
l 37856L | 11839 mm 7248 S mm | 17478 mm | 20145 mm 1671.4 kg




Oswald, Hank

From: Marina Morris <MarinaMorris@williamsburglic.com>
Sent: Monday, November 26, 2018 12:56 PM

To: Oswald, Hank

Subject: RE: Basement Floor Plan_12541 Westland Court_Lot 8
Attachments: Rutledge finished bsmt architec plans.pdf

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if
you know the sender.]

This basement will be unfinished, however, here it is. Who knows if they will finish it in the future.
Marina

From: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov>
Sent: Monday, November 26, 2018 11:20 AM

To: Marina Morris <MarinaMorris@williamsburgllc.com>
Subject: Basement Floor Plan_12541 Westland Court_Lot 8

Hello Ms. Morris:

Good morning. Can you forward the finished floor plan of the basement for the above referenced address?
Thanks,

Hank

Hank Oswald

Licensed Environmental Health Specialist
Howard County Health Department
Bureau of Environmental Health

Well & Septic Program

8930 Stanford Boulevard

Columbia, MD 21045

410.313.1786 (Office)
hoswald@howardcountymd.gov

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they
are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable
law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from
reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you have received this email in error, please
notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission.
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Oswald, Hank
e R I B e e e e T T s S Dl e e wa S ST S T2 148 T s T O Tl e o s S T o =3 e e s B T ey T,

From: Oswald, Hank

Sent: Monday, November 26, 2018 11:20 AM

To: 'MARINAMORRIS @WILLIAMSBURGLLC.COM'
Subject: Basement Floor Plan_12541 Westland Court_Lot 8

Hello Ms. Morris:

Good morning. Can you forward the finished floor plan of the basement for the above referenced address?
Thanks,

Hank

Hank Oswald

Licensed Environmental Health Specialist
Howard County Health Department
Bureau of Environmental Health

Well & Septic Program

8930 Stanford Boulevard

Columbia, MD 21045

410.313.1786 (Office)
hoswald@howardcountymd.gov

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they
are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable
law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from
reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you have received this email in error, please
notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission.



Oswald, Hank

From: Oswald, Hank

Sent: Thursday, June 06, 2019 855 AM

To: 'MARINAMORRIS@WILLUAMSBURGLLC.COM'
Subject: Finished Basement_12541 Westland Court

Hi Marina:

Good morning. | received your call about the finished basement amendment. Thanks for bringing this to our
attention. It has been approved.

Sincerely,
Hank

Hank Oswald

Licensed Environmental Health Specialist
Howard County Health Department
Bureau of Environmental Health

Well & Septic Program

8930 Stanford Boulevard

Columbia, MD 21045

410.313.1786 (Office)
hoswald@howardcountymd.gov

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they
are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable
law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from
reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you have received this email in error, please
notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission.
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Hill, Amanda
m

From: Marina Morris <MarinaMorris@williamsburglic.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 23, 2019 12:51 PM

To: Hill, Amanda

Cc: Hurman, Laura; Powell, Markus P.; Roussell, Lisa

Subject: Re: B18003848 - 12541 Westland Ct - Amendment Request

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if

you know the sender.]

Amanda, I'm not sure if Mark responded to all, so | am repeating his message. The large finished room would be called
“Rec Room”. The three “Storage” rooms are unfinished. There is a wet bar in the rec room. Let me know if you need
anything else. I'm in continuing Ed classes, and won’t be back in till Friday, but | will try to respond on my breaks.

Thanks!
Marina

Sent from my iPhone

On Apr 23, 2019, at 9:50 AM, Hill, Amanda <ahill@howardcountymd.gov> wrote:

Good Morning Marina,

The subject amendment request was received by our office, however we are unable to process the request
until some additional clarification has been received.

Please be advised that the request letter did not list the rooms that are being added in the finished
basement, and the floor plan did not label all of the proposed rooms. I have attached a copy of the floor
plan submitted, and highlighted the rooms shown and in question for your reference.

e Please provide a name for the large open room and clarify if there is a wet bar or kitchenette
shown in this room.

e Please clarify if the three storage rooms are finished or unfinished.

Please reply all to this email with the requested information. Once we receive this information we will go
ahead and process your request.

Thank you,

Amanda Hill
Regulation Support Technician II
Department of Inspections, Licenses and Permits
3430 Court House Drive
Ellicott City, MD 21043
hill@howar ZOV
410.313.2455
410.313.3322 (fax)

To check the status of a permit, please visit myhoward.info and search by address or permit number
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April 22, 2019

Ms. Cathy Anest

Chief, Licenses and Permits
Howard County, Maryland
3430 Court House Drive
Eilicott City, Maryland 21043

REF: Building Permit No. B18003848, 12541 Westland Court, Fulton, MD 20759
House Type Revision

Dear Ms. Anest,

On November 9, 2018, | applied for this residential building permit for the
construction of a “Rutledge” house type, Elevation 5. Since that time, our buyer
decided to finish the basement. Attached is the-&ite-Rlam-and Architecture, as to be
built.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not
hesitate to contact me at 410/997-8800 Ext. 20.

« REC ROOM. w]wET BA-
e GAME EOOM

- BEDLOOM

Sincerely,

L) i 57

e FuLL BATH
Marina Morris

g M
Administrator 1y COUN » MED\ A 00
THE WILLIAMSBURG GROUP L.L.C. . 2 UNFINISHED STORGE pus

{-uwﬁu. MECH [STORMGE RIA
(<EE avAL ©)

1+ 3 | oy INSPECTIC Td +
| nEeT TO COMMENTS ON PLANS : tl ‘I.Kd ﬂ'llfb
1‘ ‘\Cﬂ MENT | ’ﬁ,{e@c @ﬂ’?ﬁ ”’Z&b

q&:ﬂy/anf o o ur(;:ygﬁ;nuy)%luﬁﬂvz,

5485 HarrErs FaArm Roap Suite 200 COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21044
410-997-8800 Fax 410-997-4358 * www. WiLtiamssurcLLC.com * MHRB# 155 T




The Rutledge

williamsburg Group, LLC
5485 Harpers Farm Rd. #200

INDEX OF DRAWINGS

OVER SHEET
D1 WALL SECTIONS 5A PARTIAL PLANS ELEV.2
D2 AREAWAY DETAILS 5B PARTIAL PLANS ELEV.3
D3 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS 5C PARTIAL PLANS ELEV.4
D4 SHEAR WALL DETAILS & SD PARTIAL PLANS ELEV.5
LOCATIONS SE PARTIAL PLANS ELEV.6
1A ELEV. 1 STANDARD 6 SECTION A
1B ELEV. 1 W/ CONSERVATORY Z SECTION B
1C ELEV. 2
1D ELEV. 3 A TWO STORY ADDITION
1E ELEV. 4 B MORNING RM.
1F ELEV. 5 C CONSERVATORY
1G ELEV. 6 8D OPT. SECOND FL. FAMILY RM.
8E OPT. ELEVATOR
2A BASEMENT/FOUNDATION PLAN | 8F OPT. WALL OF WINDOWS
2B FINISHED BASEMENT PLAN 8G THREE CAR SIDE LOAD
3A FIRST FLOOR PLAN 8H GRADE BEAM DETAILS
4A SECOND FLOOR PLAN 81 SEPERATE GARAGE ELEV.
8] SEPERATE GARAGE PLAN
PROJECT DATA
CONSTRUCTION:
GROUND FLOOR CONCRETE
FIRST FLOOR WwooD
SECOND FLOOR wOoOD
ROOF WwOOD
WALLS WwOoOD
BUILDING AREA:
FIRST FLOOR: 2780 SQ. FT.
SECOND FLOOR: 2416 SQ.FT.
TOTAL: 5196 SQ.FT.

Columbia , MD 21044

(410) 997- 8800

B0 43

ROJECT DESIGN CRITERIA

PROJECT DESIGN CRITERI
THE FOLLOWING GTANDARDS ARE BAGED ON THE GENERAL REQUIREMENTS OF THE INTERNATIONAL REGIDENTIAL CODE (IRC) 2015 EDITION FOR ONE AND TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS [3

ALL STATE AND LOCAL AMENDMENTS CONSTRUCTION CLASGIFICATION TYPE: 5B (UNPROTECTED) USE GROUP: R3

2015 IECC CODE COMPLIANCE

BUILDING DATA

CODE SECTION

STANDARD (MINIMUM)

CLIMATE & GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA

R3011  CLIMATE ZONE
R4012  COMPLIANCE METHOD
R402.11 VAPOR RETARDER:
R40212 ATTIC INSULATION-

R4021.2 WOOD FRAME WALL
RA021.2 BASEMENT WALL INSULATION:

RA021.2 CRAWL SPACE WALL INGULATION:
R4021.2 FLOOR INSULATION OVER
UNCONDITIONED SPACE:
RA0212 WINDOW U-VALUE/ SHGG
RA02110 SLAB ON GRADE FLOORS
LESS THAN 12' BELOW GRADE:
R402.24 ATTIC ACCESS!

RA02.41.2 BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE
(AIR LEAKAGE)

RA024.2 FIREPLACES

R4024.4 FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES

R40245 RECESSED LIGHTING

RA0311  THERMOSTAT

RA0312 HEAT PUMP GUPPLEMENTARY HEAT

RA0331 MECHANICAL DUCT INSULATION

RA0332 DUCT SEALING

RA03.6  MECHANICAL VENTILATION

40361 WHOLE HOUSE MECHVENT
SYSTEM FAN EFFICENCY

RAO3T  EQUIPMENT 5IZNG

R404]  LIGHTING EQUIPMENT
WATER HEATER
MECHANICAL TESTING

R4024.12 BUILDING ENVELOPE TEST OPTION:

4A

MANDATORY AND PRESCRIPTIVE PROVISIONS

WALL ASSEMBLIES IN THE THERMAL ENVELOPE

SHALL COMPLY WITH VAPOR RETARDER

REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION R702.7 OF THE IRC 2015

R-49, R-38 WILL SATISFY THE REQUIREMENT IF FULL

OVERTHE TOP PLATE @ EAVES (REQUIRES RAISED HEEL TRUSS).
R-20 OR R13 + R5 CONTINUOS INSULATION.

R-10 FOIL FACED CONTINUOUS, UNINTERRUPTED BATTS FULL
HGHT.R-13 IN CAVITY IF FINISHED.
R-10 FOLL FACED CONTINUOUS BATTS FULL HGHT. EXTENDING FROM
FLOOR ABOVE TO FINISH GRADE LEVEL AND THEN VERTICALLY OR
HORIZONTALLY AN ADDITIONAL 2-0".

R-19 BATT INSULATION

035 (U-VALLE) § 0.40 (SHEC)

R-10 RIGID FOAM BOARD UNDER SLAB EXTENDING EITHER 2-0"
HORIZANTALLY OR VERTICALLY.
ATTIC ACCESS SCUTTLE WILL BE WEATHERSTRIPPED AND INSULATED
RA49.

EXTERIOR WALLS AND PENETRATIONS WILL BE SEALED PER THIS
SECTION OF THE 2015 IECC WITH CAULK, GASKETS, WEATHERSTRIPPING
OR AN AR BARRIER OR SUITABLE MATERAL.

BULDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE TESTED AND VEFIED AS HAVING AN
AR LEAKAGE RATE OF NOT EXCEEDING 3 AR CHANGES PER

HOUR TESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

ASTME 772 OR AGTM E 1827 W/ BLOWER DOOR AT A PRESSURE OF 2
INCHES W.G. TESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED BY AN APPROVED

THIRD PARTY.

NEW WOODBURNING FIREPLACES SHALL HAVE TIGHT FITTING FLUE
DAMPERS AND OUTDOOR COMBUSTION AR.

ROOMS CONTAINING FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES WHERE OPEN
COMBUSTION AIR DUCTS PROVIDE COMBUSTION AR TO OPEN
COMBUSTION FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES, THE APPLIANCES AND
COMBUSTION AR SHALL BE LOCATED OUTSIDE THE BUILDING

THERMAL ENVELOPE OR ENCLOSED IN A ROOM ISOLATED FROM

INSIDE THE THERMAL ENVELOPE EXCEPTIONS: 1. DRECT VENT
APPLIANCES WITH BOTH INTAKE AND EXHAUST PIPES INSTALLED
CONTINUOUS TO THE OUTSIDE. FIREPLACES AND STOVES

COMLPYING WITH SECTION R402.4.2 AND SECTION RI006 OF THE IRC.
RECESSED LUMINAIRES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE
SHALL BE SEALED TO LIMIT AR LEAKAGE.

ALL DWELLING UNITS WILL HAVE AT LEAST (1)

PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR EACH SEPERATE HEATING AND
COOLING SYSTEM .

WHERE A HEAT PUMP SYSTEM HAVING SUPPLEMENTARY ELECTRIC
RESISTANCE HEAT I5 USED THE THERMOSTAT SHALL PREVENT THE HEAT
FROM COMING ON WHEN HEAT PUMP CAN MEET HEATING LOAD.
SUPPLY § RETURN DUCTS IN ATTIC R-8 MIN.

SUPPLY DUCTS OUTSIDE OF CONDITIONED SPACE R-8 MIN.

ALL OTHER DUCTS EXCEPT THOSE LOCATED INSIDE THE BULDING
THERMAL ENVELOPE R-6 MIN. DUCTS LOCATED UNDER CONCRETE SLABS
MUST BE R-6 MIN.

ALL DUCTS, AR HANDLERS,AND FILTER BOXES WILL BE

GEALED. JOINTS AND SEAMS WILL COMPLY WITH SECTION MI60T4.1 OF
THE RC.

A DUCT TIGHTNESS TEST (DUCT BLASTER LEAKAGE TEST) WILL BE
PERFORMED ON ALL HOMES AND SHALL BE VERFIED BY EITHER A POST
CONS. TEST OR A ROUGH IN TEST. DUCT TIGHTNESS TEST IS NOT REQD.
IF AR HANDLER AND ALL DUCTS ARE LOCATED WITHIN CONDITIONED
SPACE.

OUTDOOR AR WILL BE BROUGHT INTO THE

HOME THRU A DUCT WITH AN AUTOMATIC OR GRAVITY DAMPER.

TO COMPLY WITH TABLE RAO3 6.1.

SHALL COMPLY WITH RAO3.7

AMN. OF 5% OF ALL LAMPS MUST BE HIGH-EFFICENCEY LAMPS.
MIN.EFFICIENCY ESTABLISHED BY NAECA.

ALL MECH. TESTING TO BE PERFORMED

BY APPROVED THIRD PARTY. THIS CONTRACTOR ALSO RESPONSIBLE FOR
GENERATING CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND AFFIXING TO ELECTRICAL
PANEL.

FLOOR LIVE LOAD 40 PSF
ROOF LIVE LOAD 30PF
WIND SPEED ULTIMATE 115 MPHEXPOSE C
ATTICS W/O STORAGE 10PSF
ATTICS W/ STORAGE 20 PSF
HABITABLE ATTICS 30 PSF
STARS 40 PSF
DECKS § BALCONIES(EXT) 40 PSF
GUARDEHANDRAILS 200K (CONT)
SEISMIC CATEGORY B LIGHT FRAME STRUCTURAL
W/ GHEAR WALLS
CONCRETE WEATHERNG ~ SEVERE
TERMITE MODERATE T HEAVY
DEGAY PROBABILITY MODERATE
ICE UNDERLAYMENT YES
FROST DEPTH E74
NOTE: MINIMUM VALUES SHOWN- CONFIRM WITH LOCAL CODE
OFFICIAL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
GENERAL NOTES

GENERAL NOTES ARE ACKNOWLEDGED AND SHALL BE
ADHERED TO DURING THE CONSTRUCTION

MISC. NOTES:

1. ALL WORK INCLUDING ALL STRUCTURAL, HVAC, ELECTRICAL
AND OTHER SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITHALL
APPLICABLE NATIONAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES AND
REGULATIONS.

2-CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AND COORDINATE ALL THE
CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT THE SITE BEFORE
BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION. ANY DISCREPENCIES SHALL BE
REPORTED TO ARCHITECTURE GROUP IMMEDIATELY.

3- ALL PRE-ENGINEERED MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES,
AND ETC. SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS
INSTRUCTIONS AND REQUIREMENTS.

4-PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES AND FLOOR JOISTS
SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR THE LOAD INDICATED BY A
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER LICENSED TO PRACTICE IN THE
GTATE OF MARYLAND. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED
0 THE COUNTY PLAN REVIEWER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO
FABRICATION.

REVISED 6/17
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TPl APPROVED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24 O.C.

F: 2004 ROOF GHIN:
ROGFING FELT ON 716 058 &
H-CLIPS EACH BAY

HEELIN TR
15 SUFFCIENT)

INSULATION BAFFLES @ EACH BAY, TYAICAL

ALLMINUM GUTTER ON 6 FASCIA

VENTED SOFFIT SYSTEM
VIN. 2 2Q. INFT-

WEATHERPROOF SIDING OVER STRUCTURAL
SHEATHING ON 2

INSULATION WITH INTEGRAL VAPCR BARRIER.
PROVIL STOF BLOCKING ATS O.C.

NOTE: WITH OZTIONAL MAN-MADE' STONE
VENEER, PROVIDE 154 FELT CROTHER W.R.
MEM3RAE AS REQD. BY THE

MANUFACTU

34 TEG PLYWOCD SUB
TO FLOOR JOISTS PER A PA. REQUREMENTS

WINGOW UNIT
(FLASHAS REQID. BY MANUFACTLRER)

NEPT.CIL PLATEONSIL

MIN. 8 POLRZD CON:
ASPHALT WATERPROOFING BELOW GRADE

GRANULAR FRE!
BY LOCAL INSFECTOR OR THIRD PARTY
CERTIFICATION

PROCFING: APPLY (1) COAT
SY OF ACRYLIC MODIFIED |
WATERPROCANG TO

FILTER MEMBRANE MATERIAL OVER GRAVEL

£ DJA DRAINTILE TO DAYLIEHT GR e
ngzygz,m\_’/

CONCRETE FIG -

NTEGRAL VAPCR BARRIER { IF
VER OUTEIDE WALL R-38

UDS @16 OC. WITHR-20

FLOOR GLUED AND NALED

EALER WITH METAL

FROM
TRAPS TC PROVIDE

\CRETE FOUNDATION WALL WITH

E -DRAIN BACKFILL 70 B2 APPROVED

TUMINOUS
NT ORANY APPROVED

BELOW GRADE WALLS @ BASEMENT.
o

\/ VZ GYP BOARD INTERIOR FINISH (TYP)

11 F525 INSUATIGN
EIGHT OF FOLNDATION WALL

\/‘ = I REs o

NAL INTERIOR DRAINTILE
TEROR SUMP

WALL SECTION W/ SIDING
SCALE:3/4"=1"-0"

TPIAPPROVED ROCF T 12
INGLES ON 152 VARES [~
HEATHING WITH

HCLIPS EACH BAY ——————‘——‘\

ATTIC INSULATION - MIN. R-42 WITH INTEGRAL VAPOR BARREER (IF
HEEL IN TRUSG ALLOWS FULL COVERAGE OVER OUTSIDE WALL R-35
15 SUFFICIENT)

INSULATION BASFLES @ EACH BAY, TYFICAL

FOUNDATION DESIGN SCHEDULES

PLAIN CONCRETE WALLS
BASED ON GROLP1 015 (6
WAL THICKNZSS

PLAIN CONCRETE WALLS

BASED ON GROUZ 20R 3 5015,

& g 7 WALLHGHT  MAX UNBALANCED FILL
© ' RY &
& 7
M, SM-5C, & M) GROLP3 ) 8
g 7
. MAX UNBALANCED AL i 9 3
€ 70C. & 7
T 12 W/6ess'0C. g &
i/ BRUCK VENEER NOTE: PLACE REBAR MIN. 12 FROM IN:

ALUMINUM GUTTER ON & FASCIA

V2 GYP BOARD INTEROR FINISH (TYP)

WEATHERPROD!
SHEATHING
INSULATION Wi
FROVIE

NOTE: WITH OPTIONAL "MAN-MA
VENEER, PROVIDE
MEMBRANE AS REGD. 8
MANUFACTURER.

PERIMETER SPREAD FOOTINGS:

MIN. WL

SUPFORTING

1 FLOCR AND RODF
2FLOORE AND ROOF
3 FLOCRS AND RGO
1 FLOOR AND ROOF W/ BRICK
2FLO0R5 AND RODF W/ BRICK.
3 FLOORS AND ROOF W/ 3RICK

PIER FOOTINGS AND COLUMNS:

FIN. PLAIN CONCRETE FOOTING SIZES BASED ON COLUMN DESIGN LOADS AXD SC1 BEARING CAPACITY NOTED:

KEY MAX. VERT. LOAD MAX. COLUMN KGHT.  COLUMD
>4 00

B & ‘I:’,’O

c 00"

o) 00

NCTE: FTG. DEPTHE MAYBE REDLCED TO MIN. 12 THICKNESS W/ REIN. ; 45 BARS

34 T4G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR GLUED AND NALED
TC FLOOR JOISTS FERAPA. REQUIRE!

WINDOW UNIT j
(FLASHAS 222D, 5Y MANAACTLRER) 9 -

V2 R1FS25 INSULATION
L T OF FOUNDATION WALL

FOUNGATION WALL WITH
ELOW GRADZ

MIN. & FOURED CON(
ASPHALT WATERPRO(

3

GRANULAR
BY LOCAL IN:
CERTIFICATIC!

DRAIN BACKFILL TO BE APFROVED
TOR OR THRD PARTY

“DAMPROCFING: APPLY (1) COAT OF BITUMINCUS
34 SY OF ACRYLEC MODIAED CRANY AFFROVED
WATERFROOFING TO EXTERIOR OF ALL

BELOW GRADE WALLS @ BAGEMENT.
FOR NON-DRAINABLE BACKFILL OR Aéh

2 CONCRETE SLABON 6 ML
POLY VAPOR BARRJE?

BED PROVIDE UNDER:
/ PASSIVE VENT T0 OUTEID!
] REGD. 5Y LOCAL JURIEDCTION.
PROTECT MEMBRANE Wi ASPROVED FILTER CLOTH CR DRANS 7
——] /
- 'L

FILTER MEMBRANE MATERIAL OVER GRAVEL \—_/

ol D

4" DIA DRAIN TILE TO DAYLIGHT OR
INTERIOR SUMP!

OPTIONAL INTERIOR DRAINTLE

TO INTERIOR

CONCRETE FIG -

WALL SECTION W/ BRICK VENEER

I INTERMEDINTE FRaviNG:
2 Ues €15 0C.

9
N W 07 ¢ BoTiON
&
&
4
£ < SOLD BLOCKNG @5 0C FAX.
\\'/zé 15,5 :
R ‘

@
N REroC
N —wessssem

1 SbrsoN
: ¢ //;Y: AT JACK

4 WA2I0D

& 704
\/:u. PaTE
WALL FRAMING ELEVATION
A- SOLID BLOCKING DETAIL B- HEADER/KING CONNECTION C- HEADER SECTION
SCAE 3 210 e

SCALE T'=1.07

TYP. 2 STORY WALL CONSTRUCTION DETAIL
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

REVISED 6/17
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STAIR DOWN- RISERS @ 7 3
TREADS @10

STEEL BALLUSTER W/ 4" MAX. OPENINGS

172 £ STEEL HANDRAIL, 36

1VZ MIN. COVER

~FIELD VERIFY Hi

1VZ STEEL GUARDRAL

BASEMENT AREAWAY/DRAIN NOTES:

APPROVED GENERAL PURFOSE AREA DRAIN,

HALL HAVE AN INTAKE OR
TER OF 6 AND A MINIMUM PIPE

2- THE GENERAL PURPOSE DRAIN

L HAVE A STRAINER LID OR BODY THAT
IBILITY FOR MAINTENANCE OF DRAIN BODY

2 CONSTRUCTED OF SCHEDULE 40 PV
EQUIVALENT APPROVED RIZID FIPE.

. CAGTIRON, OR

CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL.

4" FOUNDATICN DRAIN IN1Z

LINTEL [ED & CERTIAED BY A
MARYLAND PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

1VZ @ STEEL HANDRAL
4
b e

1V2 MIN. COVER.

E WASHED.
GRAVEL-COVER W FITER f

NDRAL, 36 H}EH_\
#e6 vazf——x >
€15 HORE:

0" CONCRETE WALL: g i
£y \EKS\ "

4" DRAIN AAPE 70 SUMP FIT

LONGITUDINAL SECTION-AREAWAY STAIR

CONCRETE WALL

’_L/_\i FOUNDATION DRAIN TILE
|
e /\

CONCRETE WALK

AREA FLOOR PLAN

i
I -| FIRTFLOOR
1
N
5 NOTE:

SASEMENT FLOOR

|
1

70 sumz

CROSS SECTION-AREAWAY

JRED

DER REQU]

3

_, TO FOUNDATION

WELL HAS A VERTICAL

. THE LADDER SHALL HAVE

2 (MIN) We RINGS NOT
HE

DRAINAGE SYSTEM OR EQ. INGTALL FER MFG. SPEC. §
LOCAL CODE

DRAINASE GYSTEM OR EQ. INSTALL PER MFG. SPEC. &
LOCAL CODE

SPEC.E
LOCALCODE

=

WINDOW WELL DETAIL

I EINF. BARS AS P2R DESIGN
- & CONC. FOUNDATION WALL
i} A STD. WATERPROGF SYSTEM 0R EQ. INSTALL PER MFG. SPEC,
§ FER LOCAL CODE

R-T1 FOIL FACED F5 25 INSUATION TO 6LAB
PREMOULDED AILLER £ SEALANT @ ION JOINT
SLA3 W/ %3 XI0° WWM ON 6 MIL VAROR BARRIER

BASE

ING
AS REQD. BY

ORAINAGE SYSTEM OR £Q. INSTALL PR MFG.
LOCALCODE

R-11 FOIL FACED F5 25 INSULATICN T0 SLAB

£ CONC. SLAB W/ 6 xG'10" WA M ON 6 ML VAPCR BARRIER
o ON WVEL BASE
‘\

£ DRANTIE(TYP)
Ex 16 CONTINJOUS FCOTING

'C BLEEDERS THRU FTG, AS REQD. BY CODE

& WALL SECTION (NO BRICK OR STONE ABOVE GRADE)

\WEEP HOLES AND WEATHER RESISTANT MEMBRANE
AGPERCODE

EINF. BARS AS PER DEGIGN
10" CONC. FOUNDATION WALL (MAX. BACK FILL HEIGHT

-0)

'A 57D, WATERPRCOF SYSTEM OR £Q. INSTALL PER MFG.
§PER LOCAL CODE

ATIONTO SLAB

GG I WWH ON & MIL\ AP0R BARRIER

& DRANTLE(TYR)
10 20" CONTINUOUS FO0TING

DERS THRU FTG. AS REGD. BY CODE

10" WALL SECTION (TO SUPPORT BRICK OR STONE VENEER

ABOVE GRADE)

REVISED 10/15
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GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

1. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS DN THESE DRAWINGS SHALL HAVE
PRECEDENCE CVER SCALED DIMENSIONS. CONTRACTORS
SHALL VERIFY AND B2 RESPONSIBLE FORALL.
DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON THE OB AND SHALL
NOTIFY THE ARCHTECT OF ANY VARIATIONS
DIMENSICNS AND CONDIT OWN ON THESE
DRAWINGS. SHOF DRAWINGS MUST SE SUBMITTEL 10 THE
OWNER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH FABRICATION OF
STAIRS, ROCF AND OR FLOCR TRUSSES,

1. DRAWINGS SHALL NCT BE SCALED FCR RUCTIEN.
WHERE DRAWINGS ARE IN CONFLICT WI4 0728
DRAWINGS, SPECS CR CETALS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
CONTACT THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIAGATION, LARGER

WINGS AND WRITTEN SPECIACATION HAVE

T

PRECEDENCE.

2

3
MATERIAL INSTALLED SHALL COMP.Y WITH APPLICAELE
CGDES ANG REGULATIC!

'3

w

STARS W THS
WALL OR NEWZL. REGUIRED HANDRAILS SHALL BE
CONTINUOUS THE FULL LENGTH OF STAIR, KANDRALS May
BEINTERRUFTED BY ANEWEL AT A TLRN PROVIDE
GUARDRAILS AT RAISED FLOGRS, BALGONIES, E7C. 30"
VORE ABOVE GRADE OR FLGOR BELOW, GUART
ESS NCTED CTHERWISE) AN
'SURES SPAGED TC PREVENT PASSAGE OF AL

L HAVE MaX. 24 GRIF CROSS

6. PROVIDE NOMINAL 3 FIRE BLOCKING AT EVERY FLODR
INTERVAL, BULKHEADS, CHAGES, AND MIN-HEIGHT FOR
W OPEN WER FLOCR TRUSSES ARE
LTILIZED. “ROVICE % GYP. BRO.DRAFISTOPANG, NOT T0
EXCEED 500 5.F. UNLESS DWELLINGS ARE ALLLY
SFRINKLERED.

T PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 5-9° HEAD CLEARANCE FOR ALL
STAIRS. STAR RISERS SRALL NOT EXCEED 7 AND
TREADS SHALL BE AT LEAST 10" WITA ' NOSING, UNLESS

IZTION REQUIRES CTHERWISE, MAX, RIBZR
AT EXTERICR DOCRA HALL BE 73

8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SEAL ALL FENTRATIONS AND
OPENINGS IN FLODRE AND WALLS 70 MINIMIEE THE
TRANSTER OF DRAFTS € MOISTURE SHEATHING
PENETRATION SHALL BE PATCHED AND REFARED TO
MANUFACTUR?

AND
CGARAGE SLABZ I18'IN12 T0 E‘&‘\L\, DRAS NOTER ON
PLANS.

10 ALLDESIGNS FOR MANUFACTURED FLOOR JOISTS,

RAf AND TRUSSES SHALL

MANUFACTURER INSTALLATION

SHALL BZ IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANURACT!

SHCP DRAWINGS AND RECOMMENDAT

CHIMNEYS SHALL 'XT’\(‘A MINMUM

4

°F ROOF PENE!’MTIC'

12 FLOCR JOISTS/TRISSES AND ROOF TRUSSES SHALL
ALIGN WITH BEARING STUDS +- TRIPLE
PLATES

12 PRNATEG
ADJAGENT DWELLING AND ATTIC WITH MINIMUM 5437 GYF,
BRO.ON GARAGE SICE, AND 20 MINUTE S
DOOR. WHEN BENEATH LIVING SPACE INSTALL 973" RATED
G.B, ON CEILING § ALL SUPROR

IRE AN
CuCRDNATF ALL "IHENC!CVE CONC:
DOORS, PANELS, WINDOWS AND THEIR OPENINGS
FRIOR TO FABRICATION AND CONSTRUGTION.
15 THECONTR!
GRADES, BSUNDATE:
RO

AND CONSTRUCTICN “"72:

"ANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT ANDIOR OWNER

TING WITH THE WORK AND REPORT IMMEDIATELY ANY

AS REGLIREL Nu
ITABLE MATERIAL
(FROVIDING LESS THAN 1500 FSF CAPACITY).
&'JIL BEARING CARACITY SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE

2 R

BACKALL SHaLL O) CLEAN EARTH CONTAINING NO
CRGANIC MATTER, GRADED WITH POSITIVE SLOFE, MIN. &' IN
FRSTIC. FILL BENEATH STRUCTURE SHALL BE COMP

25 DENSITY AS PERASTM 55T METHOD D
VEJ\IC‘EA‘ NL\'MU»“V CNTINU

LAB RATCN VENTING W/ MIN
DIA. VENT THRU ROOF WHEN REQUIRED BY LOCAL JURISTICTION
AND INACCORDANCE Vil AP FOFTHEIRC. SEE
NOTET25

CARE AND PROPER MEASURES SHALL BZ USDD WHILE
INSTALUNG BACKALL S0 A5 NOT T0 DAMAGE, EJLGE, R TP
WALL. SHORING, BRACING.

CONGReTE

a7

HALL FAVE A MINMUM 23 DAY
C{M‘(&NE STRENGTH OF 2000 FS| FOR MODERATE

i |4 WWF ASTM A-195. ZENFORCING l\
FOOTINES I3 REGUS \Vd:il:\ ARATIONS IN ‘~C‘|L
coNor
EXTERIOR CONCRETE AND GARAGE SLABS SHALL 555‘5 (R ]
AIR ENTRAINED AND HAVE A MINIMUM 23 DAY COMPRESEVE
STRENGTH OF 2000 Pl FOR MODERATE WEATHER AN 3500
F”E SE\'F"L" WEAHER

COLD POUR JOINTS.

PROVIDED VAPOR AR INDERALL SLABS: 6 MIL
POLYETHYLENE, LAPALL EDGES 6, LAY OVER & FORGUS AL
BOTTOM CF ANY FOCTING SHALL B FLACED AT MINIMUM
FROST DEPTHAS NOTED ON COVER S
FOURED WALL VERTICAL RENFORCH
BE PLACED MIN. 5" FRGM S0IL FACE.

THEN REQUIRED SAALL

VERTICAL MASONRY
41 ALLASONRY CONSTRUCTIN £ MATERIAL SHALL CONROR'

-
9

s
i

5

45

TOACKHE20-02 € ACKHS30.1-02.
THE f’v‘XIHL‘v'I VERTICAL

I\ |'7Ev ETIUM TO POOR DS
TYPE OF WALL

40

74 CJ‘L Foow) 50

12°C MU E0UR) e<
ED WITH THE APPROVALOF

ISDICTION, OR REINFORCING.
RZT: MASCNRY L\F‘: SHALL BE MANJRACTURED TO

/-\K«.,AND BF 28 DAYS LD BEFORE
NSTALL»«TV‘N FINMUM MPRESSICN STRENGTH OF
BLOCK 70 BE 2000 FHI.
FARGING OVER CHU WALLS TC 82 NOY \ 348
PORTLAND CEMENT PARGING FROM FOOTING T0 ANISKED
GRADE,

PASCONRY LINTELS PROVIDE LIGHT WEIGHT PRE-GAST LINTELS
FOR ALL GFENINGS AND RECESSES IN CMU WALLS, PROVIDE
() 43 LINTEL ROR EACH & OF WALL THCKNESS, REINFORCE
EACH UNTEL WITH TWO %4 BARS AT TOP AND ECTIOM AND
Witd #2 § 0., UNLESS OTHERWISE N A
PRECAST LINTEL TO HAVE MINIMUN §° BEARING AT EACH
SLCH LINTELS SHALL NGT SUPPORT ANY SUIPERIMFG
LOADE.

USETYPE "M MCRTAR FOR MASONRY IN CONTACT VT4 EAGTH
USE TYPE "5 MORTAR FOR EXTERIOR ABOVE GRADE LOAD
BEARING AND NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS, AND FOR OTHER
APPLICATIONS WHERE ANOTHER TYPE 12 NOT INDIGATE,
VASONRY VENEER SHALL BE INSTALLED GVER A MO

COR APPROVED WATER REFELLENT SHEATHNG.
L G SHALL BE PROVIDED

AT 38 0.C. HORIZ. “v L‘C \4"?’ 2 F?JI’:E‘G._
OF CPENINGS. Vi

3§
WO\] [WEE— JLEE -\5’)\5&!— LASHNG AT A MAX, OF 23
O.C. MAINTAIN MIN. T AIR SRACE BETWEEN VENEZR §
SHEATHING,

ONLY IF APPLICABLE AND SHOWN N INGS, FOR
ATTAGKED DWELLINGS, MAZONRY FREWALLS ShALL B2
T<Lc‘—: CF CLASSIRCATICN 32,5 CFUIN

a3 HEADERSSEARNG Oy FASONTY FRaA LESAAJ
PAZATION FROM

o

METALS

51 AL CONRORY TOASTM SPECIRCATION

53

54

A3,
STRAP ANCHORS 0% ANCHOR B0LTE SHALL B BULOING

INSPECTOR APPROVED. MINIMUM (3) % DIA. BOLTS PZR SEGTION
CRPLATING, 127 FRCM BACH END WITH INTERVIEDIATE BOLTS AT
G-070.C. MAXIMUM STRAP SPACINE NOT TO EXCEED
MANUPACTURER' SPECIFCATIONS.

METAL LCIST HANGERS SHALL B2 U272 ATALL A
CONNECTIONS TC SUFFORT THE ALt GAPAC
CR BEAM. CONNECTORS USED FOR P.7. LUMBER
CORROSICN RESISTANT AS APFROVE? BY THEMANUFACTURRR,

ALUM. FLASHING SHALL BE USED N BIRECT CONTACTWITH 7.
LUMBER

NUMBER AND TYFE FOR EACH APPLICATIONS AS
CALLED FORIN THE CUIRRENT MCDEL CODE GR
MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDED STANDARD,

22GA, GALVANIZED STEEL
2470, HORIZONTALLY A\ 18" O.C. VERTICALLY,
EEL LINTELS FOR ALt OFENINGS AND RECH
BRICK OR BRICK FACED MASONRY WALL 50 IFNOT
SPECIFICALLY DETAILED PROVIE (i) STEEL ANGLE FOR EACH 4
CF WALL THICANES: ANGLES T0 HAVE MINMLM 6
BEARING AT EACH END. HORIZONTAL LEG SHALL B2 3
UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN.

LINTEL SCAEDULE {UNLESS GTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS):
L1 25 x3Wx55 STEEL ANGLE UPT0 3 07G.
L2 #x3) 5576 STEEL ANGLE 3155 OFG
ANGLES 1065 0PG.
ANGLE UPT0 2 OF

ROLS METALS EXCEPT (OMPLETELY FRE-AINISHED
HCTC'YI 19, WITH RUST INHBITIVE FAINT.

ADUSTABLE STEEL COLUMNS SHOWN ON THEDRAWINGS
SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANGE WITH CLRRENT
MODEL CODE STANDARDS IN C.0. SIZES SFECIRED.

V00D PLATE ATTACHMENT T0 STEEL BFAMS SHALL BE WITH
CIA. BOLTS AT 24 STAGGERZD OC,

WooD

81 ALLSTRUCTURAL LUMBER SHALL BZ STAPED INACCORDANGE
WITH THE USTION MANUAL” OF THE AMERIGAN
INSTITUTE OF TIMBER CONSTRUCTION AND STOREI DRY
LOCATION

62 PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER SHALL CONFOR WITH AWPA-UL§
T FORTHE SPECIES, FRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE AND END USE

63 JCISTS AND GIRDERS: SEE PLANS FOR SIZE. SPA0NG AND
FINIMUM GRADE AND SPECIES, HEM HIR AND SPRUCE-FINE-AR

SPECIES ONLY, MAX. MOSTURE
ONTENT SHALL NOT EXCEED 195,

64

65 WHEN ENGINEERING BEAMS ARE SPECIAED N THE DRAWI
AS LYLOR P, THEY ARE INTERCHANGABLE. (1IN Fb= 2509
PE{NO OTHER SUBSTITUTIONS ARE 70 BE MADE WITHOUT
ARGHITEC ROVAL ALL SUCh
INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCCROANCE WITH THE MANLFACTURERS
WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

€8 BEARNG WALL STUDS SHALL 32 MINIFUM
CRBZTTERAT 6 O.C LAPALL DOURLE TOF PL-\TE)JM\: a
MIN OF 25,

67 TO 10" SUPPORTING (1} FLOOR £ ROCF MAY

PRORTING (2) FLOORE AN RCQFSHALL
PLY W/ IRC-REOS

63 INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS MAY BZ SF £3 268
oc.

62 LATERALWALL E?A’l\b SHALL BE PROVIDES BY CONTNUOLS,
ALTERNATIVE WALL BRACING MUST COMPLY W/ SECTION €020
OF THE RC.

GI0 RAFTERS- SEE PLANG FOR SIZE. SPAGING, MIMIMUM GRADEAND

s7EC)

@
2

ALL PLYWCOD E} STEL"U%-\LLV Qn\LL MF‘T
PERFORMANCE STANDA!
AF’.J&‘BLE U

CLPS {1 PER BAY),
REZZRENCE TC NOMINAL THE
FOLLOWING ACTUAL THICKNESS AND G220 J\ N
36227 AR RTED ST

ROCF SHEATHING
FAGH SIDE OF THE PAIF‘J\"ALI Zf EP‘ITEQLINF r{."W’{/D

V*ThLJ\—I’JN OF AN APFRCVED ’lRE

SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANGE WITH NFPA 120

MAY ALLEVIATE THE NEED FOR F.R.T. IN CEZAN JUREDKTIONS

VERIPY WITH BUILDING CODE OFACIAL.

ALLWGOD LESS THAN 8° FROM \:ZN’,‘EOR IN DRECT GONT
ESSURE TREATED

NOTCHES IN TOP OR BOTION “—SC’.I’JCT:TGMU NOT
EXCEED 178 OF CEPTH AND SHALL NOT CCCUR IN CENTER
PAN,

HOLES BOREL! IN SOLID JCIST SHALL N
TOP OR BOTIOM, AND SKALL NOT
UNLESS NOTED ELSEWHERE 0N THESE DRAWNGE,

STRUCTURAL WINDCW AND DOOR FEAGERS SHALL 22 I,
E SPECIFED ON DRAWINGS.
N (2)-C HEADERS,

BEWIHN 7 OF
V2 DEPH.

-5 8

TOSLAZ W3 F”W:R "'{-\\
MULTIP,
THROUGH F.

SUFPORT 70 THi F\A:NDR’]("V

THERMAL § MOISTURE PROTECTION

Kl

73
AL
74

o

WATERFROCFING: APPLY () COAT OF BITUMING!
ACRYLIG MODIRED CEMENT DR ANY APPROVED
WATERFROCFING 70 EXTERIOR OF ALL BELOW GRADE WALLS
AT BSMT CONDITENS.

SLAB VAROR BARRIER: 6 MIL FOLYETHYLENE SHEET WHERE

COMPRESSIBLE ABERG
W.NE: CR(.‘T{RW"P;TE,’

I\T"(“‘\Eﬂ'\‘: OF -"N_(N”YA\ VoG 'NI‘:
C”N:Tb"‘lﬂ«\‘ VER PROJECTING WOOD TRV, WHERE

St
‘-'QA“EJ INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED PER N1
OF THEIRC WITH DEFTH MARKERS. PROVIDE SLAB PERMETE

COF 4 FASTENERS. EAVE FLASHING TO A POINT 24 IN"
INTERIOR FACE OF WALL LINE MA
CWNER'S DISCRETION OR AS SPECIRED ON THE

COVER SHEET. USE DOUALE UNDERLAYMENT FOR ROOF
AN 412 AITCH,
C‘R"\’IL‘:AN[‘ INSTALL CONTIN

ATO’\> Ax\‘f- r‘fi&‘l CODE REQUREMENTS
VN ON DRAWY
TALLED FER ”l‘\\L‘AZ—UEER”B INSTRUCTION: 1\5 ALL
OVER 15K FELT OR EQUIVALENT WEATHER RESBTIVE
H-\':EHLQ AIR NALTRATION BARRIER 02 MOISTURE

iO ,F’L—\,ﬁ

 RIDGE VENTS, OR GABLE END VENTS
A SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. MAINTAIN MINIMUM 1300 FRE2
v EN“I_A'IC‘\ FCR FORIZONTALLY PROJECTED RODFARZA.

TIC CR CARDBOARD BAFFLES IN EACH

BAY 70 MANTAN AR F.OW.ALL REVERS!
AL BE OPEN TO MAIN R00F ATTIC TO ALLGY F?j:

GABLES 5
ARFLOW.

DOORS AND WINDOWS

@

34

DWELLING AN[

OR SHALL VEIFY § COORDINATE ROUGH
ZRALL DOORS £ WINDOWS FRIOR.TO START

EACH SLEESING RGOM AND BAGE!
N‘ENDED CTPE’

mo LEAR =3
'PF ra\.‘ FACTURER, PERS, WITH ALL SILL FEIGHT NO‘ VCRE
"PrN 4“4 A HHER cL _AR r!ﬂECT 4“15‘\\: CF

STAR LANDINGS
\ELS GREATER THAN 9 SF., WITHIN 47

IF AZPLICABLE, PROVIDE LLOSING DOOR 32
DICR SHALL

WOCD ORINSULATED STEEL W/ MIN. 20

iN. R-"W\_

FINISHES

a1

422

81

w
io

DRYWALL: }+* TAPERED EDGE GYPSUIN BCARD A%
AND FINISKED IN ACCORDANCE WITH GYPEUM
ASSOCITON

CA»I[E AND ASTY C-840
P’v“ BC“’\RE B0 B: LeED TG

I‘M._ LY

=10 I

IF. A’?JA’L_ AND AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS, PROA IDE
FIRE RESISTANT RATED. ILED FOR
PARTYWALLS OR OTHER RATED WALLS OR ALOCRS.
INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANGE WITH THE

A HEIGHT OF 36" ABOVE TUBOR
IMESH CEMENT BOARD IS A PREFERRED
NOTE:W.R. GYP. BOARD SHALL NOT BE
ERA\AFOR BARRIZR IN TUB OR St

o o
FINGH WALLS: ) COAT FRMER,
() COAT FLAT LATEX
FINISH TR )
0 coa
PANT (BXTERIOR) UNLESS D

COAT PRIMER. (1) COAT EXTER) QCR'\PE D(TEEE‘E LATEX

ILE WALLS SHALL BE GLAYED b
TANT GYPSUM BOARD OR GLASS
UNITS. LSE THIN SET ORGANIC ADHESIVE {PNSlAIoB 40
GYFELH BOARD AND DRY-SET LATEX PORTLAND MORTAR Sl
Al03 5) OVER CEMENT 204D, FLOOR TILES J‘AL_ BEGLAZD
MOSAIC TILEOVER MINMUL
SCREWEDR 1T C.C. TO SUBFLGOR OR AS RECOMMEND!
b SE EPOXY MORTAR AND GRGUF
APPLICATION (ANSH 18 3) JOIST SPACING SHALL NOT BX
vz
RESILIENT FLOCRS SHALL BE SHEET VINYL. RESILIENT
FLUORAING, OVER MM FIRERBCARC: OR PLYWOCD
UNDERLAYMENT OR AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER

SPECIALTIES

IFAl PFJ«\BLE F’\_ BUILT FIREFLACES AND CHMNEYS SHALL
TALLED ACCORDING TO THE
CHMENDATIO!

“IRUQS MIRROR QUALITY § SI725 PER FLANS, ORAG
SFECIHED BY 'Ht CWNER.

MECHANICAL

HVAC ANG ﬁ.L"‘l‘—lN’ &/"NW.-'\TT\R:\QA'&LLF'Y‘WI\A\‘A !
CPENINGS IN JO) R
CONTRACTOS

MECHANICSL AND PLUMBING CODE:
PROVIDE ONE DAMPER REGISTER PER 400 SOUSRE FEET 0F
UNFINI BASEMENT SPACE IF APPLICAB,
FROVIDE EXHAUST FANS AT EACH BATH, AND \ENT TO
EXTERICR 07 DWELLING, MIN. 50 CFM.

[P APPLICABLE & REQUIRED 3Y THE GOVERING LAWS,

PROVIDE FIRE SUPFRESEICN SYSTEMS IN ACCORDANCE WK
NFF . CONFIRM SUCH AREMENTS WITH
JURISDICTION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK,

ALL DUSTWORK THAT PENETRATES A RATED WAL OR FLOOR
ASSEMBLY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ARE DAMPERS

CLCTWORK
TCAMN.RA.
DEVELOFED LENSTH OF DRYER VENT:

N UNCONDITIONED S9ACES SHALL BE INSULATED

ALLNCT EXCEED 25

RGER THAN 'HE SURJECT Flr\_
Z ‘\ND DRINS FOR W
WATER HEATER WHEN LOCATED ON AWGOD

PROVIDED DR AS DIRECTED BY LOCAL JUF
PIFING SHALL BE NGULATED FER RC-NTIC:
[F APPLICABLE, CRAWL SFAGES SHALL 32 CONDITIONED W/
AND RETURNS LOGATED T0 INGURE
BISTREUTION.

PROVIDE A DA

PALVE TYPE BAGKFLOW FREVENTER

REGULATIONS.

ﬁVL'RES AND Armm\'CE A

XAFF.
TACLES AT ALL WET LOGATK
ACCORDANGE W ’IT“I REQUIREMENTS
-‘W:VIDE M&C‘MRED SMOKE DET

FROV RETURN AIR INLETS. ALL DETECTCRS SHALL B2
INTERCONA
P REGUIRED BY THE LOCAL J
FUTURE INSTALLATION OF AN AGTIVE RADON XTRACTION FAN
(W7 SWITCH) LOTATED IN ATTIG SPACE CRAS SPZ0IHED BY
THE OWNER.
ALL BRANCH TIRCL

ALL SERANENT APPLIANCES SH4AL B2 PROVIDRD WITH
BRANCH CIRCUIT OVER CURRENT DISCONNECTION DEVICES,
FOR APPLIANCES RATED OVER 30

CISCONNECT SHALL B2 WITHIN LINE 03 8
PROVIDED #4 REBAR FOCTING GROUND 20 LONG W/ 6

TURN-UP, W/ 24 BARE COPFER CONNNECTOR T0 PANEL,

|
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940" REQUIRED | 90" REQUIRED 2
H 104" ACTUAL (D] IDS
NS
| - , g i 2
=
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(o]
O«
o
fo T B e S e M o0 S B
<[: e
]
ol
v
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£ N HEEOSR (RLTA8 V1 L G BTG Y et i - g
{ RATE ; 5
I T < : =
wl I AT THE BOTICH: :
|" I 3™ SIDES 07 THE s g
* G WAL S =4
N ORWEER) ¥ | COMMON NG IV 3
il I 2 e SHONNAND T OC N I o S
I L —Hi\.2 8Ok stugs t: ( £ |t 2aaienss =
¢ il ] I\ I PANEL S7LICE B NEEDS il g
il I QCCUR WIHN 26 OF HD- i I 120" REQUIRED Rt g
i i AN ACTIAL 170" REQUIRED &
il [ I 2040" ACTUAL P
i 1 il I >\ B
' | 5 il Il g |H H 3
18" HIN. FOR & bGHT
N R Illl ‘H_ | Q"‘ ©
e e Srrram iR 123 1R :
t I l =
ANCHOR BOLTS Wi T HIN {12 ANCHOR BOLTS V2 ANCHOR BOLTE W/ T 1IN
NTAND 237:395° PATE NT AND 250 NTAND 2°Q3CN6° PATE
o ERTYF.
TWO SIDED NARROW WALL PORTAL FRAME ONE SIDE PORTAL FRAME FOR
EXTERIOR ELEV. DIRECT TO FOUNDATION SEISMIC DESIGN A.B AND C AT GARAGE
.
e}
NN 265 FAE ’ o R 30420, 40" REQUIRED g
26 PTSILL i3 A - v B0ARD, -0" ndfsrewd e
10T, OR DRY Ly 4 AL /\ i
EXTERIOR ELEV. OVER RAISED FLOOR 5 e =
bocdaeo BT O g 4
=
- A
NARROW WALL PORTAL DETAILS - TYPE 1 8
e NOTE: METHOD CS-WSP
HRSTILOOR PLAN {EGUIR (continuously sheathed wood
NARROW WALL BRACING DETALLS oy Eer]
60" REQUIRED b
94" ACTUAL
REPLACE THE S50 IRACED
L €37 FOR 10FT. WALL ADJACENT
5 TO FOLLOW IRC REQUIREMENTS. 3
2
| ”
LENGTH REQUIREMENTS FOR BRACED WALL PANELS IN A CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED WALL. i - £ I g
A, LINEAR INTERFOLATIONS SHALL BE FERMITTED [
8. FULL-HEIGHT SHEATHED WALL SEGMENTS TO EITHER SIDE OF GARAGE OPENINGS THAT SUPPORT LIGHT FRAME ROGFS ONLY, WITH ROOF COVERING DEAD LOADS OF 3757 i &
LESG SHALL BE PERMITTED T0 HAVE A4] ASPECT RATIO. i = g
MINIMH LENGTH OF BRACED WALL PANEL (NCHES) FAXIMUM OPENNG HEIGHT NEXT T0 THE BRACED WALL PANEL ($OF 3 a2 " » 3 - = i 5 ¢ 2 B! e - = :
WALL HEIGHT) l h
— L 5 B
8 5 60 100% g S I, il e b=
30" REQUIRED { fir’ Y} .‘-‘} Ll =
40" ACTUAL _ |l ke il 1 o 7o) = e
2 % 0 &5 ;] 1 TR e S =
Ao 1 11 b AR
: ! [} gl 2=
~ a7 3 fsu i ! 4
» 2 £ &% H i Al wnlA
U ’) ——
Il RO A
NOTE: A
WAL BRACING:
ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE BRACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION. IN ADDATION. INT! ALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION RE02.X
ACCORDANCE WITH THE ADDITIONAL REQUIRE 2709, RED2I0.T, AND REO2:1.
RE02101
BRACED WALL LINES SHALL CONSIST OF BRACED WALL PANEL CONSTRUCTION METHODS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION RE02:10 3. THE AMOUNT AND LOCATION OF BRAC] 7 i g
CATEGORY OR THE DESIGN WIND SPEED. BRACED WALL PANELS S4ALL BEGIN NO MORE THAN 125 (3510 MM) FROM EACH END OF A BRACZD WALL LINE. 3RACED INTED AS PART OF A BRACED WALL LINE, EXCEPT THAT o
OFFSETS QUT-OF-PLANE OF UP TO 4 FEET (1212 MM) SHALL BE ITTED PROVIDED THAT THE TOTAL OUT TO QUT OFFSET DIMENSICN IN ANY G WALL LINE [5 NOT MORE T (2438 MM). A DESISNED COLLECTOR SHALL BE PROVIDED THANTZ [
(3858MM) FROM EACH END OF A BRACED WALL LINE. ‘:’] w
RED210.11 SPACING: o
GPACING OF BRAGED WALL LINES SHALL NOT B) 5 (10,628 MM) ON CENTER IN BOTH THE LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE DIRECTIONS IN EACH STORY, G'-0" REQUIRED el 4
ENCESTION- 80" ACTUAL 123 (25}
EPTION A= & w
SPACING OF BRACED WALL LINES NOT ENCEEDING 50' S+ALL BE PERMITTED WHES m 8 S
1. THE WALL BRACING PROVIDED EQUALS OR EXCEEDS THE AMOUNT OF BRACING REQUIRED BY TABLE R602.10.1 MULTIPLIED BY A FACTOR EQUAL TO THE 3RACED WAL LINZ SPACING DVIDED BY 35, AND d (2R =] (@]
XCED 31 g = 0o
HEEE
B THE ALTERNATIVE CONTIN [ g (=] [-<—t<
SNALLY, AL STRUCTURAL fou] janii 7
| 172 3 [l %]
PR et S My — x T be; pe I,_____-.___.______ 3 tofl ..
FNEUT NG — onaLeroc q =1 | B+
3 Eq & 0| LR 4 E e §
SOVNYL | 2D |SEVINL [GOVINL | G200 B Epg 0 e I E ©
WNDDW]  WAOW [ WNDa WiOR V2T E i atls
TIAZHED W/ 3D NALE B & £ 3 36 0C A PAEL & P i
= e o DU/ 55 0CATINGL S 96OCA AL TGPV DN 26 0C AT I NOTE: METHOD G557
¥ b = pe : {eontimeously sheathed wood 1067 RE
o 3 0 5 SECOND FLOOR PLAN structural panel)
OUTSIDE CORNER DETAIL GARAGE CORNER DETAIL INSIDE CORNER DETAIL e I windaed < 115 Project No
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OPT. 6' AREAWAY
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